

City of Marshall Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Year: 2011
Description: Rehabilitation of N. Sycamore Street
Location: N. Sycamore Street from Michigan Avenue to Union Street Excluding Mansion Street right of way
Projects(s): 2011.04

| Rank | Bidder | Total Bid | % Over Low | % Over Est. |
|------|---------------------------------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 0 | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$59,312.50 | -9.57% | 0% |
| 1 | (_201010) Quality Asphalt Paving Inc | \$65,595.00 | 0% | 10.59% |
| 2 | (08421) American Asphalt, Inc. | \$67,612.00 | 3.07% | 13.99% |
| 3 | (_2102) Michigan Paving and Materials | \$72,467.00 | 10.47% | 22.17% |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) Quality Asphalt Paving Inc | | (2) American Asphalt, Inc. | |
|------|-------------------|----------|-------|-------------------------|----------|--------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0001 | 1047051 | 1.00 | LS | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| | _ Restoration | | | | | | | | |
| 0002 | 1047051 | 1.00 | LS | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| | _ Traffic Control | | | | | | | | |
| 0003 | 2040005 | 80.00 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$800.00 | \$13.00 | \$1,040.00 | \$5.00 | \$400.00 |
| | Curb, Rem | | | | | | | | |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) Quality Asphalt Paving Inc | | (2) American Asphalt, Inc. | |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|-------|-------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0004 | 2040011 | 4,150.00 | Syd | \$1.25 | \$5,187.50 | \$2.00 | \$8,300.00 | \$2.00 | \$8,300.00 |
| | Pavt, Rem , Cold Milling | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 2040013 | 70.00 | Syd | \$10.00 | \$700.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$10.00 | \$700.00 |
| | Sidewalk, Rem | | | | | | | | |
| 0006 | 4030051 | 2,500.00 | Lb | \$1.25 | \$3,125.00 | \$1.25 | \$3,125.00 | \$1.50 | \$3,750.00 |
| | Dr Structure Cover | | | | | | | | |
| 0007 | 4030052 | 1.00 | Ea | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 |
| | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 | | | | | | | | |
| 0008 | 5020121 | 4,150.00 | Syd | \$5.00 | \$20,750.00 | \$5.00 | \$20,750.00 | \$5.25 | \$21,787.50 |
| | HMA, 13A, 1 1/2 inch , Leveling | | | | | | | | |
| 0009 | 5020121 | 4,150.00 | Syd | \$5.00 | \$20,750.00 | \$5.20 | \$21,580.00 | \$5.25 | \$21,787.50 |
| | HMA, 13A, 1 1/2 inch , Top Course | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 8020023 | 80.00 | Ft | \$15.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$17.90 | \$1,432.00 |
| | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4 | | | | | | | | |
| 0011 | 8030010 | 650.00 | Sft | \$8.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$6.50 | \$4,225.00 | \$8.70 | \$5,655.00 |
| | Sidewalk Ramp | | | | | | | | |
| 0012 | 8250045 | 3.00 | Ea | \$150.00 | \$450.00 | \$175.00 | \$525.00 | \$150.00 | \$450.00 |
| | Gate Box, Adj | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Totals: | | | | | \$59,312.50 | | \$65,595.00 | | \$67,612.00 |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (3) Michigan Paving and Materials | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|-------|-----------------------------------|-------------|--------------------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 1047051 | 1.00 | LS | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | | | | | | |
| | _ Restoration | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0002 | 1047051 | 1.00 | LS | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | | | | | | |
| | _ Traffic Control | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0003 | 2040005 | 80.00 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$800.00 | | | | | | |
| | Curb, Rem | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0004 | 2040011 | 4,150.00 | Syd | \$2.35 | \$9,752.50 | | | | | | |
| | Pavt, Rem , Cold Milling | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 2040013 | 70.00 | Syd | \$10.00 | \$700.00 | | | | | | |
| | Sidewalk, Rem | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0006 | 4030051 | 2,500.00 | Lb | \$1.30 | \$3,250.00 | | | | | | |
| | Dr Structure Cover | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0007 | 4030052 | 1.00 | Ea | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | | | | | | |
| | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0008 | 5020121 | 4,150.00 | Syd | \$5.23 | \$21,704.50 | | | | | | |
| | HMA, 13A, 1 1/2 inch , Leveling | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0009 | 5020121 | 4,150.00 | Syd | \$5.40 | \$22,410.00 | | | | | | |
| | HMA, 13A, 1 1/2 inch , Top Course | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 8020023 | 80.00 | Ft | \$20.00 | \$1,600.00 | | | | | | |
| | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0011 | 8030010 | 650.00 | Sft | \$13.00 | \$8,450.00 | | | | | | |
| | Sidewalk Ramp | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0012 | 8250045 | 3.00 | Ea | \$250.00 | \$750.00 | | | | | | |
| | Gate Box, Adj | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Totals: | | | | | | \$72,467.00 | | | | | |